Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eight Estates Fine Wines, LLC		106/26/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascentia Wine Estates, LLC
Street Address:	375 Healdsburg Avenue, 2nd Floor
City:	Healdsburg
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95448
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78558547	RAMAL ROAD
Registration Number:	3341379	ASCENTIA
Registration Number:	1647598	ATLAS PEAK
Registration Number:	1471598	ATLAS PEAK VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	2289085	BUENA VISTA
Registration Number:	0438515	BUENA VISTA
Registration Number:	1502412	CHAARBLANC
Registration Number:	2040214	COVEY RUN
Registration Number:	1519104	DOMAINE BUENA VISTA
Registration Number:	2267810	ENCOUNTER
Registration Number:	2071637	GARY FARRELL
Registration Number:	1003822	GEYSER PEAK
Registration Number:	1019577	GEYSER PEAK WINERY
Registration Number:	1119391	HARASZTHY TRADEMARK

REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0785

900112460

Registration Number:	0433475	HARASZTHY
Registration Number:	1586023	RESERVE ALEXANDRE
Registration Number:	3453753	STE. CHAPELLE
Registration Number:	2137439	TULA VISTA
Registration Number:	3349295	WALKING TREE
Registration Number:	3121511	XY ZIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)989-1663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (415)391-4800

 Email:
 tm@cpdb.com

Correspondent Name: Coblentz, Patch, Duffy & Bass LLP Address Line 1: One Ferry Building, Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13543-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Frank
Signature:	/KSF/
Date:	07/29/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change Eight Estates to Ascentia#page1.tif source=Name Change Eight Estates to Ascentia#page2.tif source=Name Change Eight Estates to Ascentia#page3.tif



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EIGHT ESTATES FINE WINES, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ASCENTIA WINE ESTATES, LLC", THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 1:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

4542284 8320

080733473

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6690748

DATE: 06-26-08



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EIGHT ESTATES FINE
WINES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EIGHT ESTATES FINE WINES,
LLC" TO "ASCENTIA WINE ESTATES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 1:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

4542284 8100

080733473

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6690747

DATE: 06-26-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:43 PM 06/26/2008 FILED 01:37 PM 06/26/2008 SRV 080733473 - 4542284 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:		
Article 1 shall rea	d:	
The name of the l	mited liability company is "Ascentia V	/ine Estates, LLC."
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF the undersigned h	ave executed this Certificat
	WHEREOF, the undersigned h	
	WHEREOF, the undersigned h	
	day of June	

DE084 - 05:18:2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 07/29/2008